(Rev. 6	PTO-1594 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECC	05-19	-2003	Т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta and Tradicionals of Patenta and Tradicional State of Patenta and Tradicionals of Patent							
1. N	Name of conveying party(ies):	4. 2	. 7	2. Name and address of	of receiv	ing party(ies):	
TECHNOLOGIES I, INC. 4-3-63				FOREMOST MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. 3333 Washington Blvd.			
	ndividual(s)	☐ Association	n	St. Louis, Missouri	63103		
	General Partnership	☐ Limited Pa	rtnership	☐ Individual(a) aiti			
$\boxtimes$ C	Corporation - Delaware		Individual(s) citizenship				
	Other		Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No				General Partnership			
				☐ Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				☐ Corporation - Missouri			
Assignment Merger				☐ Other			
ANTONIO TRIVALE EL TROS CELLES	Security Agreement Other	ge of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: March 24, 2003				representative designator is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
-	The state of the s			Additional name(s) & a		= '	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below							
A	A. Trademark Application No.	(s)		B. Trademark Re 2,221,535	egistratio -	n No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?							
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
١	Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)	\$40.00	
	DECHERT LLP			☐ Enclosed			
	4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOV	VER			be char	ged to deposit account	
	1717 ARCH STREET			— (Including a		= -	
	PHILADELPHIA, PA. 1910	3-2 <i>7</i> 93		8. Deposit account nu	mber: 04	1-0475	
	TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183			•		if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Γ 6 <u>Ι</u>	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Hal E. Borden Name of Person Signing  April 2, 2003 Date						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]						

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

5 £ 63 05 £ 900000 £ 7404 6 20 3535 Washington, D.C. 20231 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (the "Assignment"), is made and effective as of this 24<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2003 by and between TECHNOLOGIES I, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at P.O. Box 50401, Henderson, Nevada 89106, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), and FOREMOST MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., a Missouri corporation with offices at 3333 Washington Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63103, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark DOUBLE-GUARD (the "Trademark") and the U.S. registration of the Trademark (U.S. Reg. No. 2,221,535) (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Trademark, together with the Registration, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments due as of or after the effective date of this Agreement arising from the Trademark, and (c) all rights of action arising from the Trademark, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademark and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, and (d) the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Trademark.

TECHNOLOGIES I, INC.

Name: Kathy/Manos

Title: President

884105.2.01

RECORDED: 04/03/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002734 FRAME: 0522